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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::GUWAHATI BENCH.
(0.A.No.232 of  2006.)

DATE OF DECISION: 13.09.2006.

*Sri Lilabati Das
‘ APPLICANT

Mr. Mr.5.Sarma -
: o ADVOCATE FOR THE
APPLICANT(S)

Lo - VERSUS-
" Union of India and ors. .‘ .RES?ONDENTS
S ’ ADVOCATE FOR THE
Ms. U.Das Addl..C.G.S.C. ] .
‘ ' S RESPONDENT(S) -
© HON'BLE MR.K.V.SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHATRMAN
1. Vhether Reporters of 16#51 papers may.be allowed to
-see the judgments?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not? /A;O

3. ~'Whether thelr Lordshlps wish to see the' fair copy of

‘ . the 3udgment7 y d{1;a _
4, ‘Vhether the )udgment 13 to be circflated to ‘the

other Benches?. , /q;%

Judgment delivered by Hon’b1e3?iée-Chairman
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’ (‘ENTRAL ADMINISTRTIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
| Ongmai Apphcatxon No 232 of 2006

Date of Order Thzs the 13w Day of September 2006

| HON’BLE MR,K.V;SACHIDANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN -
1. 'Smt. Lilabati Das
- Ex GDSBPM, Salchapara-Bo . -
. P.O. & Vill:- Saichapara Via Kahnagar
| stt Ha!lakand; o : E
..Applicant.
By Advoca(:e Mr.S. Sarma, Ms. B.Devi '

Versus-

1. T'heva;}n of India.
Represented by Secretary to the
Govt. of India, e

‘Ministry of communication
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. "The Ch;ef Post Master Genex al,

. ,Department of Post, Assam Circle, o

Meghdoot Bhawan, , o - ax
Guwahatx-l S -

3. The Dxrector Pos!:al Ser vxce
" Meghdoot Bhawan,
Guwahatn i.

4. ~The Senior Supel intendent of post oﬁice>
' Cachar Division; Silchar- 788001

o . : o Respondents
By Advocate .Ms;UDas, Add};C.G.S.C. . |

ORDER (ORAL)

- SACHADANANDAN(V.C.)

The apphcant whﬂe ‘wor king as Gramm Dak Sewak
Blanch Posr Masmr {GDS BPM- m short) in the Salchapara B.O., t:he
Senior Supdt. Of Post.ofﬁges, placing her on “put off du ty” has xssued

/

an order dated 24.1.05 by invoking .Rulé 10 of GDS (Conduct and



L

“_‘.‘_Employment) Rule 2001 and he stated that ‘a sum' ‘of Rs. 7527 25

** was found shoﬂ The respondents have nntiated departmenta]

Im

'proceedmgs agamst the apphcant Acmrdmg to the apphcant the

' 'shoz tage amount of Rs. 20 528 00 ‘was recovered from h:m

-

2. B !I'ha{fe'héad Mr. S Sar.mé ]earned rcunse} for. ﬂie ai[,:pﬁcah!'t

and Ms U Das }eamed Add}.C.G.S.C. for the respondents Mr.S Sarma

}earned counse} for the apphcant has submitted l:hat the apphcant has"‘

fp:efexred an appeal da!:ed 232005 agamst the dxsczphnary»

';Vproc_eedmgs but the respondents have not yet d;spose of the said

appeal: " The conn.-,e} also submxtted that he wx}l be satxsﬁed if

' duechon is. gwen t& the 1espondents to dxspose of the appea} In the

A'mterest of ,;ustzce, 1 d;rect the respondents to dispose cf the appeaik

wnthm t]nee months from the date of - 1ecexpt of thls order. The'

’ apphca‘nt Wﬁl- _a!so- _sen,d vthe copy of ~the order to -the 'cgmpetent

au th orxty | /— .

The O A s accor dmgly dzsposed of. Thex e wzH be no or der

as to costs .

(K.V.SACHIDANANDAN)
" VICE-CHAIRMAN



BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH

Title of the case @ 0.6, No..g..,?./,mf 2086
BETWEEN

lLLilabati Das....... Applicant.

AND
Union of India % OPS..veeneace Respondents.
I N D E X

Svl.No. Particulars : Page No.
1. Application o 1 to q
2. Verification 1&6
A Annexure—1- - 'O'
4, Annexure-2 L0
5, Annexure-3 X1— 24
&, Annexure—4 . - LY
7. Annexure-5 26 — 3o
7. Annexure—é& ] - 32
g. Annesxure~7 33

IZT AT LI EILLLETIEI LIS SES LA LRI LSS LR L 2L L R LT L kil t 2

Filed by : @/\/\—- Regn.No.:

File :d:\private\zlilabati Date : :9)0 '8 .06
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BERNCH

0.8. No......:%iof 2806

lLilabati Das -

ce=nsxsa Applicant.

ND

—

Union of Indig & ors.

eexsuvena Respondents.

SYNOPSIS

The applicant while was workiﬁg as Grapin Dak
Sewak, Branch Post Master (GDS BPM in short), in the
Salchapara, R.O. received a communication issued by the
Serior Supdt. of Post Offices, placing her on "put off duty.
Against the said communication the applicant preferred
representation but the respondents have never replied to the
same .The respondents pursuant to a8 departmental proceeding
initiated against the applicant issued the impugned order
dated 24.1.45% removing her from service. The applicant
preferred appeal against the said order of removal but same
yielded no result in positive. Therefore the applicant had
left with no option than to approach this Hon'ble Tribunal

seeking redressal of her grievances.
‘Hence this application.

36 % 3 36 3 KK I KK
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL::
GUWAHATI BENCH:

(An application under section 19 of the Central
‘Administrative Tribunal Act.1983)

0.A.No. ..;{;%527.... of 2866

BETWEEN ' -

‘Gmt. Lilabati Das

ex BDSEPM, Salchapara EBO
PO & Vill- Salchapara via kKalinagar,
Dist. Hailakandi.

ul‘llllﬂ!'lbll"'u BRQ}- ti

- AND -
1. The Union of India.
Represented by Becretary to the
Govt. of India,
Ministry of Pmmmmn1cat10n
Deptt. of Post,
Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.

2. The Chief Post Master General
Deptt. of Post, Assam Circle,
Meghdpot Ehawan,

Guwahati-1.

3. The Director, Postal Service
Meghdoot Bhawan,
Guwahati-1.

4, The Senior, Superintendent of Post Offices,
Cachar Division, Silchar-788dat. -

R E R RESQCJHC'G'H‘Q&S'L

PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICATION

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPLICATION

1S _MADE:

This application is directed against the removal order
issued by the Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices, Cachar
Division, Silchar, vide Memo No.F1-&/61-02/DA dated 24.1.40.

The applicant preferred appeal against the said order but

‘mame - yielded no result’in positive. Situated +thus the

applicant has filed this 0OA. i

bt

fBO»zf'OG
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2. LIMITATION:

The applicant declares that the instant .
application has been filed within the limitation period
prescribed under section 21 of the Central Administrative

Tribunal Act.1985.

3. JURISDICTION:

The applicant further declares that the subject
matter of the case is within the jurisdiction of the Central

Administrative Tribunal.

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1. Tﬁat the applicant is a citizen of India and as

such she is entitled to all the rights, privileges and

-protections as guaranteed under the Constitution of India

and laws framed thereunder.

4.2. That the applicant while was working as Gramin Dak
Sewak, Branch Post Master (GDS BPM in short), in the
Salchaparay, B.0O. received a communication issued by the
Senior .Supdt, of Post Offices, placingvhér on ‘Yput off
duty."” It is noteworthy to mention here that the terminology
"put off duty” is same and similar to.suspension under CECS -

(CCA) Rule 1965,

4.5. That . the applicant made correspondences to the

respondents authority, to know the reason of placing her on
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"out of duty" and she could come tq know that pursuant to an
preliminary enquinry a departmental proceeding is
contemplated against her. However, for a long period of time
no charge sheet was issgéd-to her. Subsequently the Sr.
Supdt. of Post Offices issued a memorandum of chatges dated
253.2.83, indicating five charges, list of docﬁments and list
of witnesses.

A copy oaf the said memorandum is

annexed here@ith and marked .as

Annmexure—1.

4.4, . That the applicant immediately on receipt of the

said memorandum, submitted a reply to the said memorandum.

The applicant in her said reply dated 21.4.43 also indicated
the fact leading to such Dccurrence.  It has éléu been

mentioned that an amount of Rs.2¢,528.25 has been recovered

from her.
A copy of the said . .reply dated
21.4.43 is annexed herewith and
marked as Annexure—2.

4.5, That having regard to the aforesaid Annexure-—2

reply dated 2174.£3, the respondents took a decision to
praceed with the departmental proceeding. The respondents
appointed Encquiry Officer snd Presenting Officer to proceed
with the enquiry proceeding. The regular proceeding started
but the applicant was not allowed the reasonable opportunity
to put her defence in the proceeding. The respondents
without indicating anything, all on a sudden closed the
proceeding without intimating the applicant about the same.
Even most of the valid witnesses were not examined and in

the midway of said prbceeding Slosed the proceeding and:

-t



submitted the written Brief. The Enguiry Officer without
discussing the evidence on record as well as the recordings
of the witnesses prepared the enquiry report and furnished

the same to the applicanf.

'A copy of the said enquiry report
dated 9.1#.84 is annexed herewith

and marked zs Annexure—3.

4.&. That the applicant due to hef Various unavéidable
circumstances could not submit the representation against
the enquiry}report, Accardingly she submitted an application
&ated 21.12.%4 to the Enquiry Officer requesting 14 days

time to submit representation.The Enquiry Officer vide his

letter dated 3.£1.45 zllowed her prayér. The applicant on

18.1.85 submitted her representation against the enquiry

report.
A copy of the said representation
dated 18.1.43 is annexed herewith
and marked as Annexure—4.

4.7. That the respondents however, without taking into

consideration- any of the correspondences, representations,
as well as oral submission, issued tﬁe impugned order dated
24.1.64%, removing her from her service.v The aforesaid
impugned order has been passed by the Sr. Supdt of Post
Offices, Cachar Division, in the capacity of the
Disciplinary Authority but in reality, He has got no

authority to issue such order.

A copy of the order dated 24.1.65 is

annesed herewith and marked as
Annexureig.
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4.8. That the applicant immediately on receipt of the
said impugneB\Bhder dated 24:1.@5 preferred an appeal dated
2.3.45% before the authority concerned but same yielded no
result ih positive. The applicant thereafter once again
remind the authority vide ietter dated 53#8.1.646 praying for

taking a sympathetic view in the matter. None of them has

been disposed of as on date.

Copies of the appeal dated 2.3.82% and

the reminder dated S.1.86 are

annexed herewith and marked as

Annexure—6 & 7.°

4.9. That the applicant begs to state .thaf ‘in her
aforesaid appeal she has highlighted the féct that t&he
respondents putting undue pressure recovered an amount of
Re.26,528.088 during the aforesaid departmentai ﬁroceeding
without any notice and reason. As thg amount has already
been recovered from the applicant; tﬁe respondents ought not

to have proceeded with the matter further. The aforesaid

. action on the part of the respondents amcumts. to double

jeopardy and as such the entire proceeding is liable to be

set aside and quashed.

4.1§. That the applicant begs to state that the
proceeding in question initiated by the respondents pursuant
to the charge sheet dtd. 25.&2.@3115 violative of the rules
holding the field. Same is also violative of the principles
of natural justices. It is stated that the applicant was not
alléwed te go through the records nor she was allowed to
examineg the witnesses. Most of the valid witnesses were not
examined and the enquiry Officer all on a sudden closed the

proceeding without intimating her about the same. The

o



enquiry officer in the enquiry report did not discuss the
aforesaid infirmities occurred in  the said proceeding,
rather on the presumption,; without any basis -gave his

findihg.

4.1%. That the Disciplinary authority without

discussing any of the materials on records, as well as the

defence placed by the applicant passed the impugned order

dated 24.1.65 without any Jurisdiction. The said impugned

"order clearly indicates the fact that same has been passed

Mithout there being any application of mind whatsoever.
Apart from that even after noticing thé infirmities as well
as the fact of refund of huge amount, the disc;plinary
authority failed to appreciate the correct factual aspect of
the matter and passed the impugned order which is inot
sustainable in the eye of law and required to be set aside

and quiashed.

4,12, That the applicant taking into congsideration
the Sr.Superintendent of FPost Offiéea 3 Disciplinary
Authority, preferred her appeal which is yet to be answered
to. Needless to say here that the basic allegation against
which the proceeding in question has been initiated has lost
its force when during the course of the proceeding she was
forced to deposit huge amount without there being any order
to that effect. It was her bonafide expectation that after
such recovery there would be an end to the proceeding but
same continued and the aforesaid fact was never been allowed
to form a part of the proceeding inspite of her repeated
persuasion. This shakes that the proceeding has beén
initiated without taking into.consideration the basic issue

invalved in the case and as sucg entire proceeding as well

W\
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as the impugned order therein is liable to be set aside and

quashed.

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION:

1. For that the action/inaction on the part of the
Respondents in removing the applicant from her service Iis

per~se illegal, and as such the impugned order is liable to

'be set aside and guashed.

9.2 For that the respdndents have acted contrary to
the settled proposition of law in not providing her
Teasonable opportunity of hearing and as such the impugned

order is liable to be set aside and quashed.

8.3, For that the Respondeﬁtsr having recovered the
ambunt in question from the applicant in the midst .of the
proceeding ,waived their right to proceed‘further with the
disciplinary proceeding and as such the said proceeding as
well the impugned order of removal are liable to be set

aside and quashed.

9.4, _ For that the proceeding in question initiated by
the respondents pursuant to the charge sheet dtd. 25.42.43
is violative of the rules hmlding the field. Same is also
violative of the principles of natural Jjustices. It is

statec that the applicant was not allowed to go through the

- records nor she was allowed to examine the witnesses. Most

of the valid witnesses were not examined and the enquiry

Officer all on a sudden closed the proceeding without

intimating #



intimating her about the same. The enquiry officer in the

enquiry report did not discuss the aforesaid infirmities

occurréd in the said proceeding, rather on the presumption,
i

without any basis gave his finding, and as such the said

proceeding as well the impugned order of removal are liable

to bhe set aside and quashed.

3.5, For that in any view of the matter the impugned
action of the respondents is not sustainéble in the eye of

law and liable to be set aside and quashed.
The applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal
to  advance more grounds both legal as weil as factual at

the time of hearing of the case.

6.DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That the applicant declares that she has exhausted
a2kl the remedies available to her and there is no

alternative remedy available to her.

. 7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER

COURT
The applicant further declarés that she has not
filed npreviously any application, writ petition or éuit
regarding the grievancea. in respect of which this
application is made before any other court or any other
Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such

application , writ petition or suit is pending before any of

them.



8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated above,
the applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant
application bhe admitted records be called for and after
hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be shown
and on perusal of records, be grant the following reliefs to

the applicant:—

8.1. To set aside and quash the impugned removal order
removing the applicant w.e.f. 24.1.43 and to reinstate her
in  her service with full back wages along with other

consequential service benefits.

B8.2. Cost of the application.

8.35. Any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant is
entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the case as

deemed fit and proper.

. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

During the pendency df this application  the
applicant prays for an interim order directing the
Respondents to reinstate the applicant in her present place
of posting and to allow her to draw ‘regular pay and

allauwances.

19. . ..-nBlln..ﬂ-.n.-l.ﬁl.nllﬁ!n.ﬂ.l.ﬂ..l.‘..lﬂl..ll“
11. PARTICULARS OF THE I1.P.0.: ' ggﬁ

1. 1.P.0. No-. : 206 >ronis
2. Date . 1‘01‘99
3. Payable at : Buwahati.
12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: . Asgstated in the  Index.




VERIFICATION

4

N

I, Smt. Lilabati Das, aged about enaVu?. . years,

e GDSEPM, Galchapara RO PO % Vill- 8alchaparsa via

~

Halinagar, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam, do. hereby solemnly

affirm and verify  that ' the statements made  in

paragraphs ftil,.ft:U..;..............i..,....... are true

4.2 410

to my k%awledge and those made in paragraphs 1. .. 0%

are matter of records and the rest are my humble submission
before the Hon’'ble Tribunal. I'have not suhpressed. ény

material facﬁs of the case.

And 1 sign on this the Verification on this 4ihe

2% th day of...«4a;7}., 2066 .

Sigriature.
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Lt - - DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : INDIA T ~

I ‘l OVFICE OF THIE SENIOR SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES N
CACHAR DIVISION SILCHAR-788001

~z... Mcmo No. FJ-G/Ol-OZ/DlA | - Dated Silchar the 25-02-Q3

MEMORANDUM

The undersigned proposed to hold an enquiry against Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO  »,
(now put off duty) under Rule 10 of GDS (Conduct and Employtmnt )Rulcs 2001 The substnnce of the
imputations of misconduct or misbchaviour in respect of which the inquiry is proposed to be held is set out \
in the enclosed statement of Articles of Charges (Ainexure-1). ‘The statement of imputations of misconduct -~
or misbchaviour in support of cach article of charge is enclosed (Annexure-1t). A list of documents by which

and list of witnesses by whom the articles of charges are proposcd to be sustained are also enclosed
(Annexure-111 & V).

2. Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM | Salchapra BO (now put ol duty) is directed 1o submit within 10 (ten) ©
days of the receipt of this memorandum /completion of inspection of listed documents, a written statement
“of her defence and also to state whether she desires to be heard in person.

3. She is informed that an inquiry will be held only in respect of .those articles of charge as arc not’
admitted. She should, therefore, specifically admit or deny each article of charge. . N
_ . D
4. Smt Lilabat Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now put off duty) is further informed that if she does ™
not submit her written statement of defence on or before the date specified in para 2 above, or does not
appeat in person before Inquiring Authority of othenwise fails or refuses to comply with the provisions/rules
10 of the aforesaid Rules, 2001 or the orders/directions issued in pursuance of the said rule, the Inquining -
authority may hold the inquiry against her ex-parte.

5. Attcnu’on,of Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM |, Salchapra BO (now put off duty) is invited to rule 29 of

*the above Rules under which no GD Scvak shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside influence
to bear upon any superior authority to further her interest in respect of matters pertaining to her service
under the Govt. 1€ any representation is reccived on her behalf from another person in respect of any matter
dealt with in these proceedings it will be presumed: thar Smt Lilabad Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now
put off duty) is aware of such a representation and that it has been made at her instance and action will be
taken against her for violation of Rule 29 ibid.

0. The receipt of the memorandum may be acknowledged.

(J.K. Baebhuiya ).
- Sr. Supdt of Post Offices
. . (,achar Dn. Silchar-788001
Copyto - b ol e
Repgd, 6/1- 1. Smtl ilabati Das , GDSBPM, S 1]ch’1pn UO (now put off duty) Via — Kalinagar SO Dtst -
thkzmdl B
CInfile P/F of Lh(. ofﬁcnl ; ) ' -
3. In Vigilance file. ' :

Ar\“(\ ey - . F

c!l*"ﬂ g‘ag NOf INS EF?ED

TR T B fEgiEl g 71&’7-7 [te;
Amount of Stampy allined Rs. -—"T’

Sr Supdt of Post Ofﬁces-
Cachar Dn. Silchar-788001
o\v ¥

[N

S N AVIVG T T G i ‘f(ﬂ
, * Received aRLgxslcrLd L S},\,\,‘/Q(L
. Addxcsscd TP l%P ..... {\1 .... S ij o.

e NG Pﬁf



Payment” on the same day.

i

,/ ' '
-ﬁi-'?rf . — IR - \/
g - ANNEXURE 1

ARTICLES OF CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST
AS . GDSBPM , SALCHAPRA BO (NOW PUT
OFEDUTY)

STATEMENT OF
SMT LILABATI D

ARTICLE L
. On 13—11%’7001 the Salchapra BO was visitcd'by S P K Roy ,
laspector of Posts PG) , Silchat 1ad on verification of cash & stamp

balances of the office with the accounts of the date a sum of Rs.7,527.25 was
«“Unclassified

found short which was charged ander head  of account

gmt Lilabatt as , the then GDSBYM Salchapra BO (pow under Put
off duty) is therefore considered to have violated the provisions of Note
below Rule 11 of the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS

(Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001
S i ’

Tﬁ"

&RTIQLE~EII . ’ (azm&»
T - RIS 5 TR i‘:-*z’%{ﬁf

2x%c

o kg

R ICANTR
AP
fNA

~ On 7.09-2001 the dcposito'x‘ of Salc'hapraSBA/
over the Passbook of fhe said SB A/cand a sum of Rs.300.00 foz depositing
the said sum -in the said SB Alc gmt Lilabat Das ‘while working as

GDSBPM Salchapra BO (now pu
money and Passbook entered the said deposit 10

balance , put her initial in the Passbook arid jmpression O
office but did peither entered the said depsosit in BOSB Journal 0t cr;;dited

t_ill the BO Accounts ot 7-09-01. o

the passbook, casted
£ Date Stamp of the

‘the amoun

-+ Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM Salchapra BO (now.
_ﬂl_é_reforefcénsidercd o have violated the provisions’ of Rule 131 () of the
Rulcs Rﬁ"lBl‘ﬂﬂCh Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Coxlduct &:
Employment) Rules 2001 | | | |

4
v

5004256 handed

" Jer Put off duty) i,

P

¢ off duty) on 7.09-01 on receipt of the .
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/ / v, ARTICLE I Y
/e ; | |
/ St Lilabatt Das , GDSBPM , Sulchapra BO (now put off duty) .whilc

" working as such on 11-10-01 received a sum of Rs.500/- and the Passbook
of Salchapra SB A /¢ n0.5905829 for depositing the said amount in the satd
S A/c She entered the said amount as deposit in the said passbools , casted
balance and returned the passbook to the depositor with her inital and
impression of date stamp of the office but did ncither entered the deposit in:
(e BOSB Journal nor credited the amount in the BO Account on that date.

St Lilabati Das , GDSBPM Salchapra BO (now under Put off

~_duty) is therefore considered to have violated the provisions of Rule 131 (3)
.. ‘of the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct &
" Employment) Rules 2001 / I o

-~/

ARTICLE IV

Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now put ‘off duty) while
working as such on 29-09-01 received a sum of Rs.200/- and the passbgok
of Salchapra RID A/c 10.137061 for depositing the said amount in the ‘said
RD A /c being the monthly premium for Scptm’nbm"m. Smt Das entered the
said deposit in the said RD Passbook with her initial and impression of Date

stamp of the office but did ncither entered the said deposit in the BO RD
Journal nor credited the amount in the BO Account Book on 29-09-01.

St Lilabati Das , GDSBPM Salchapra BO (now under Put off duty) is
therefore considered to have violated t&lc provisions of Rule 144 ¢/w Rule
143 of the Rules for Branch Offices apg),Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct

.';'& Employmgint) Rules 2001 1y

ARTICLE V

:.Smt Lﬂ;’ibati Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now put off dutyj while

working 1s such on 30-10-01 received a sum of Rs.300/- and the Passbook

-
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7 ;S’?ﬂchnpm RD A/c n0.135367 for depositing the said amount in the said
f;D A{ ¢ being the monthly premium for October’01. Smt Das entered the
75211(1 deposit in the said Passhook with her initial and -impression of Date
/" Stamp of the office but did neither entered the said deposit-in the BO RD

Journal nor credited the amount in the BO Accounton 30-10-01.

~ Smt Lilabau Das,, GDSBPM Salchapra BO (now under Put off duty) 1s
thcrcfoxc considered to have violated thc"'provisions of Rule 144 r/w Rule
143 of the Rules for Branch Offices and Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct
& :Iixﬁ])£o§7111c'tﬁf) Rules 2001 | |

ANNEXURE 11

STATEMENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR
. MISBEHAVIOUR [N SUPPORT OF EACH ARTICLE OF
- CHARGE FRAMED AGAINST SMT LILABATI DAS , GDSBPM,
| SALCHAPRA BO (NOW PUT OFF DUTY)

ARTICLE L

Sri P K Roy , Inspector of Posts_‘;(I’G) , Silchar paid a surprise visit to
the Salchapra BO on 13-11-01 and rcquested Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM ,
Salchapra BO (now put off duty). to produce the BO Account Book and cash

& stamps balances for verification. Sg1}f_ Das produccd the BO Account

j Book according to which the OB dt 1?)&1101 were as follows :-

Cash —  Rs7,674.25
 Postage Stamps = Rs.299.00
Revenuce Stamps= NIL
. _Total ! Rs7.973.25

" On physical counting of the cash and stamp balances produced by said
Smt Lilabati Das these were found as follows :- ‘ .

%
y
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v Cash =~ = “Rs.70.00 o
. TN Postage Stamps = © Rs.221.00 . ' W“’
/ S Revenue Stamps= . Rs.155.00 |
Total Rs.1:16.00

There was as such shortage of (113.7,973.2'5 _ Rs.446.00 =) Rs.7,527.25 ° i
in the opening balance of the o fice on the 13-11-01 which was charged as L
ucC l’;xymmt in the a/c of the smd BO on 13-11-01. ' \

L Beingquestioned by the Os (PG) Silchar said Smt Das stated that \

“shéhad speng the amount of shortage viz. Rs.7,527.25 for her personal ~
purposes. !

Smt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM:, Salchapra BO (now under put off duty)
while working as such on 13-11-01 s therefore considered to have acted in a ‘
mannes violating the provisions of Note below Rule 11 of the Rules for \
Branch Offices. By her above action she is also considered to have failed to ",
maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as required under Rule 21 of
e DOPGDS (Conduct & Limployment) Rules 2001 | '

ARTICLE 11

St Lilabati Das , GDSBPM, Salchapra BO (now put off duty) while & |
working as such on the 7.09-01 reccived a sum of Rs.300.00 and the
Passbook of Salchapra BO . SB A/c 16:5904256 for depositing the said
amount of Rs.300.00 in the said SB A/cn0.5904256. Smt Lilabad Das being
satisfied entered the said deposit of Rs.300/- in the Passbook of the said SB
A/c , casted balance after this deposit and authenticated the eatries with her
initial and impression of Date Stamp of the office. But said Smt Lilabatt Das f:
did ncither entesed the satd S13 dcposit.ofRs.?)OO/— in the BO SB Journal nor
she credited the said amount in the BO Account of the Salchapra BO on 7-
09-01." : |
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ith her' s el
wieh her \mlnl and! mnpmss\mg ‘of datc s{‘\mp of ;

oL ﬂd‘g’ltl as did nuthm cm‘crcd the \.Al(\ (\Lp(Mt
ol Journal nor- she ClCdlth thc st fmmount m th(.

/lchaala BO on. 29 09- 01

1 s 200
Smt Lm Jati Das , GDSBPM, %k.hqpxa BO (now uncier put off dgty)

while \vokao as such on 29- 09-01 is theretore considered to have actedina s
nmnm vmlatmo the provisions of Rule 144 £/ W M—Pﬁ?@&me Rules for :
Pranch O ffices. %5 her above acts said Smt Lilabatt Das 15 '\lso conmdexcd 10 i 1
have, flulcd o’ n"".mnm,l Jbsolute integrity and devotion to duty. as required '
undu Rx‘ﬂg 21 Ofa the DOPGDS (Conduct t & I mployment) Rules 2001. ’

t
P

ARTICLE YV V

Smt ],ﬂ,xb i  Das , G DSBP\I Salch \pm RO (now put off. duty) while
working as \Ll(,h on the 30-10-01 rece ived a osum of Rs 300/ and Lh(,
- passbools of Salchapxa BO RD /\/c n0.135367 for dcposmng the said sum’
. of Rs.300/- in LhL said RD A/c being the monthly prcrmum for the month
of Oct’01. Said: Smt Lilabaa Das being satisfied entered the said deposit of
Rs.300/- in the “f\qsboo Kk of the said R A/c no. 135367 aga.mst the month ~ - 1
of Oct’01, casu,d halance after the sad depostt and authcnticatcd the entries

- with her 1111tnl and impression of, the Datg, Stamp of the office. But said Smt

“Tilabatt Das did not entered thc said dej 3c>s1r of Rs. 300/- in the BO RD
Journal and also di d not credil c\ the said. amount in the BO Account of

' Salchapra RO on 30-10-01.

Smt Lilabatt Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now under put off duty)
while woxl\mfr a5 such on 30-10-01 is therefore considered to have acted in 2
manner violating the ProVisions of Rule 144 r/w Rule 143 of the Rules for
Pranch ()fﬁus By her above acts said St Lilabat 1Das, i also C()nsld(,L(,d to

have {aﬂcd to; naintain Absolute integrity and devotion ;to dutyxab required -
Lmdu hulc 7'1’ f the DO PGDS (Conduct & ,mploymmt) Rulcs 2001 i
LRI )‘“"‘ :
e I"‘.‘,V. . : A p . i Lo B “’ e vA
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4 Smt Lilabat Das , GDSBPM,, Salchapra BO (now under put off duty)
A /hilewworking as such o 7.09-01 s therefore considered to have acted in a

.

tnanner violating the provisions of Rule131(3) of the Rules for Branch

}//Ofﬁcés. By her above acts «id Smt Tilabati Das s also considered toO have

failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as required under
Rule 21 of the DOPGDS (Conduct & [Zmployment) Rules 2001. |

JeSANP NP S L ey

oo ARTICLE 1L

R A
I L

o Smt Tilabati Das , GPSBPM , Salchapra BO (now put off duty) while
working as such on the 1 1-10-01 ceceived a sum of Rs.500/- and the
Passbook of Salchapra BO SB A/c No.5905829 for depositing the said -
amount of RS.BOO/ i the said SB account 10.5905829. Said Smit Lilabatl
Das being catisfied catered the said deposit of Rs.500/- in the Passbook of
the said SB A/c, casted balance after this deposit , authenticated the entries
with her initial and imprcssion of Date Stamp of the office. But said Smt
| ilabati Das did neither entered the caid SBB depostt of Rs.500/- 1n the \'BO"
SR Journal not <he credited the said amount in the BO Account of Salchapra
RO on 11-10-01.

gmt Lilabatt Das , GDSP}PM , Salchapra BO (now undex put off duty) -
while working as such on 11-10-01 1 t’hz‘éreforc considered to have acted in 2.,
manner violating the PrOVISIONS of “Rule131(3) of the Rules for Branch
Offices. By her above acts said Smt Lilabatt Das is also considered tO have
failed to maintaio absolute integrity 1nd devotion to duty as required under
Rule 21 of the PDOPGDS (Conduct & Employment) Rules 2001.

ARTICLE IV

j : bthﬂabm Das , GDSBPM , Salchapra BO (now put off duty) while
- workmgasqsuch og,‘-29-09.-01_.:qpc%xgé‘fg;gggg;%gggg?%,ézo/- and the passbogle
- of Salchapza RD A/c n0.137061 for depositing the sasdfamount of RSZO%% ot

_ip the /said R ‘A/c being the monthly premi “eli the month ot

S SRR
; .

| Septembex’m Said Smt Lilabatl Das was being satisfied entered the said
i deposit, of [Rs.200 /- against the month of September’01 in the passbook of
© thesaid:RD AJc; casted balance after this deposit f;;g@f;authenticatcd;
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/I8y, OF DOCUMENTS BY WHICH THE ARTICLES OF
. /CHARGES FRAMED AGAINST SMT LILABATI DAS , GDSBPM ,
7/ SALCHAPRA BO (NOW PUT OFF DUTY) ARE PROPOSED TO

 BE SUSTAINED :-

1) Inventory of cash & stamp balances of Salchapra BO dated 13-11-01
signed by Sijnt Lilabati Das , GDSBPM witnessed by St Mintu Kumar
- Dasy EDDA. , Salchapra & $1i Birendra Ch Deb Office Peon , Salchapra
o D(.vBlock iad countersigned by St P K Roy, POs PG) |

LR A T A . . .

Z) Wiitten statement dated 13-11-01 of Smt Lilabati Das , BPM,, Salchapra
50 obtained by Sd P K Roy, POs PG) - -

e 4 -

0 3) Passbook in respect of Salchapra SB A/c 10.5904256 depositor. Pinku
& Nath , C /Q meulla K¢ Nath , Nathpara, Salchapra >
T Passbook in respect of Salchapra SB A/c 10.5905829 depositor Md
¢ Faizpul Haque Barbhuiya , PO & Vill —QQS_nlchapra

..5) Passbook in respect of Salchapia RDAA/c 10.137061 depositos Md ~
“ Moldush Uddia Laskar , $/0 late Abdul Bari Laskar , Ghagrapar Pt 1,20
. - Salchapra. : B

6} 'Pia.ssll)o.dki,iﬁ respect of Szdchai)m RD A/c n0.135367 depositor Nizam
\j © . Uddmn Ahmed , C/o Hasmat Ali, PO — Salchapra |

*7) SB j'oum:ﬂ of Salchapra BO from 9-09-97 to 9-08-02

. 8) RD Journal of Salchapra BO from 8-10-99 to 2-11-01

| 9 BO AcCount Book of Salchapra BO from 1-04-01 to.'1-1 1-01 / |

42100 BO Account Book of Slchapra BOfrom 2-11-01 t0 131100 <
| - R BN
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'ANNEXURE-—;_W‘ U

s r OF \X/ITNESSES BY WHOM THE, ARTICLES or CHARGES

! Y FRAMED AGAINST SMT L ILABATI DAS . GDSBPM: /i !
s/chz IAPRA BO (Now PUT OFF DUTY) ARE PRQPOSED TO '

BE SUSTAINED S N ¥
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The Sr. Superintendent of Post Of(ices, G G i
cachar Livision., Silchar.

Sub :~ Divn. Office MemoO Né.cl—6/01-02/DA
DL. 25-2-03.

In reply to tlje meno rele.ted toO ahove, L bey toO

state that, durlng the period of bgptember 02 I was very

mucn disturbed mentally because ~of the Lllness of my

- huge expenditure of medica
to hospital. Condeluent on this, I could not work propecly.

‘I'ne omision and commision

of charyes are not intentd

“tha amount . '

Sir, the cnacge has

;:':g;;.l'.7527;25 . vut an eount’ ot . 205268 25 has been reco-
-vered Lrom me and the rcason is not understood The
statement as referred to in Aacticle-~1 of Annexure II is
the diCLdtiun oL Lnu‘visit;ng IPO . I hdva not been given
sufticient scops to tell Lie’ reason and convience him .

i i‘ .80, I ey to pray you Kindly to conbider‘swnpathe-
%cically and squash me from the charges dnd oblige .

:ﬁamily mempers. Tue circumstances compelled me Lo bear the

] expenses and‘f:equent running

as LcLerred Lo in ‘the articles

onal at all . I did not defraud

Leen framed .OL shortage of

R
oy
)

yours faitnfully,

L,dl_p V¥<{i; \t>6425
2 Mwoﬂwvfﬁa

O N ﬁ&(} C'(‘j(ﬁ

i A .

AV
B (ol (i
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To

ANNEVURE-3

The Diwmciplinary Authority

and

8r. Supdt, of Post Cachar Division Silchar

Ne. 18/ING/1 dated 9.14.44,

Subs

Inquiry under Rule 1# against .Smti

lLilabati Das GDSBPM Salchapara GDE8 BO now
under put off duty.

Authority of inguiry:

Presenting Officer:

Defence Asstt.:

Date of Enquiry:

Date of regular hearing:

PART A

INTRODUCTION

SSPOS Cachar Division vide Fl-6/81~
“$/DA dated 6.5.43.

Shri Tapash Choudhury, SDI PDS
Karimganj Sub Division.

Shri Shyam Sunder Sarma, P.A.
Silchar.

26.8.43 preliminary hearing

1b. 18,6435, 12.12.43, 29.12.43,

P8.3.04, 26.5.04, 28.6.¢4, 12.7.04
and 19.8.64.

PART B DISCUSSION

- 8ir,

A Rule 14 proceeding was drawn against: Smti Lilabati

Das GDSEPM Salchapara now put off duty vide your memo No.Fi-

6/31-84 DA dated 6.5.43 and accordingly the enquiry was

initiated as per order cited above from 26.8.43 to 19.8.¢4

in between.

2. The charge official was particular in the enquiry

as per aforesaid dates with her defences Asstt. The article

of charges vis—-a—vis their findings are as follows:

paested

-

Advocot®
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Article-1

On 13.11.2¢441 the Salchapara GDSEPM was visited by
Sri P.K.Roy IPO(PGE) Qilcharband on verification of cash and
stamp balances of the office with the accounts on the date =z
sum of Rs.7527.2% was found short whi?h was charged as under

Head unclasified payment on the same day.

In this respect the undersigned finds after

enquiry and examining Shri P.K.Roy IPO{(PG) by the P.0O. eand

cross examination by D.A. the article of charges against

Smt. Lilabati Das is proved beyond doubt.

Article II

On 7.9.26831 the deportion of Salchapara SB A/c
No.5@34256 handed over the P/B after said a/c and a sum of
Rs.50f .88 for depositing money in  the said a/c. Smtb.
Lilabati Das while working as GDS BPM Bo on 7.9.264d1 on
recruit after money and P.Book entered the said deposit in
the passhook casted balance, put her initial in the P/book
and impression of dates stamp of the office but did neither
entered the said deposit in the books SR journal nor

credited the amount in the Bo accound on 7.9.81.

After examining Shri P.KE.Dey Inspector Post West

Sub division witrness No.2 the under signed finds after

‘enquiry the article of charges II has been proved beyond

doubt.

Article ' I11

Smt. Lilabati Das GDSEPM Salchapara BO now put off

K
N
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duty while working as such on the 11.16.81 received a sum of
Rs.5@. 86 and the P/E of BO a/c No.59#5829 for depositing
the said amount of Rs.5@@.0¢ in the said PR a/c  No.39d5829.

Smt Lilabati Das EPM Salchapara now put off duty being

catisfied % entered the said deposit of Rs.DB83.48 in the PR

% casted balance after the deposit & authenticated the
entries with her initial and impression of date Stamp of the
office. But Smt. Das did neither entered the said deposit of
Rs.56d,.33 in  the B0 SB journal & nor credited the said

amount in the RO account of Salchapara BO on 11.14.41.

In this regards the above mentioned charges Shri

P.K.Dey 6DI West was examined and zfter examination the

article III of the charges initate against Smt. Lilabati Das

is proved beyond doubt.

Article IV

Smt. Lilabati Das while ‘working as GDS BPM

Salchapara RO on 29.9.61 received a8 sum of Rs.260.68 and the

"pP/B  of Salchapara RD a/c Ne.137#61 for depositing the said

amount in the said RD P/E with her initial and impression of

date stamp of the office but did neither entered the said
amount in the BO RD journal nor credited the amount in the

BO a/c on 29.9.41.

In fhe above mentioned charges Shri P.H.Dey SDI

West wsubdivision was examined and after exaination the

charge framed against Sbt,.Lilabati Das is proved beyond

doubt.

Article V

™
4

2\



Smti Lilabati Das EPM Salchapara (Now put  off
duty) while working as such on 3#.1¢.41 received a sum aof
Rs.3a8.608 and the P/B RD a/c No. 135367 for depositing the
said a/c being the monthly premium for Oct‘#1. Smt. Das
entered fthe said deposit in the said P/B with her initial
and impression.af déte stamp after office but did neither
entered the said deposti in the BO RD SE Journal nor

credited the amount in the BO a/c on 30.1¢.61.

After examining Shri'P.H.Dey 8D1 West the charge

labeled against Smt. Lilabati Das is proved beyond doubt.

In view of the above said:findings after enquiry
the under signed after threadbare discussion of the relevant
charges and the defence with relevant witness & records, I
am of the opinion that article of charges I to V ia proved

against Smt. Lilabati Das beyond doubt.

Enclosed:
1. Memo No.FI1-461£1~-#21DA dated h.D.d3.,
2. All the listed documents as .... letter dated H.5.63.

Je Written brief the P.0O.

NE. Written argument brief not submitted by the defence

Asett.

R.K.DAS

I.0. and

Inspector Posts
Patharkandi Sub-Division
patharkandi-788724.



To
The
Cachar Divn° g4lchar,
Sub - ROplOaUﬂtdLiOH.
Ref :-— DV 0ffice No,

vSir,

Wi th

to state

100

due respect anrd humble gubinisslion,

senior Superintendent of pPost Offices,

81- 6/01 ~02/DA Dt,3-1-03,

1 Dbeg

tho tollowing in reply to the findings of the
for your kind: peruoal ‘and sympathetic consideration°

That Sirx, during the entire procoedinga the

autho;lty failed to produce any witness to prove the
1 had narrated the
Whlch the mistake took placeo

charges, In my first statement,

‘circumstances under

— e o

- no

1 am a low paid GDS employee

capac1ty to bear the accidentel extra

ho intention to misappropriate the

~

I had
pr ic money at allo

and have-no financial

Oxpenditure of _

wddical treatment of my “family membe“ I also expressed

my extrane “regret for the circumstanpial mistako in my

I IHO u,onfailnn

submi tted in C/W tho defence statement

{ and dep051teu the entire amount as asked fO{y“w"

\
Now Sir, 1 feel,

boen given on my defence

due COnsideration has not

stétoment and also to prove

ipithe Charges without tho support of any witness in

'p'perhaps against proper justlceo

Qo’

‘ifsympa hetically,

1 p;ay you kindly to

congider my Cas@

‘and gave me from the punishment'and

i;.thereby save the‘family of a vexry poor GDS employee

\'L

'Land oblige,

".Date 5

A

Yours

\——)\ (\'\Lh D> A .().A '
W oW ’?? CA/[’
Tj G-

faithfully,

L“;\J‘”QAC”[\\QAWQ) A L.
\ CivL (e [7\«‘““" »
s
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{ ' DEPRTMENT OF POSTA: INDIA
OFFICE OF THE SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES

CACHAR DIVISION:SILCHAR-788#4¢1
Memo No.Fl1.&/61-g2/DA Dated at Silchar the 24.1.45

In this office memo of even no dt.. 25.2.63 Smt.
Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, Salchapra BO (now_under put off duty)
was informed that it was proposed to hold an ingquiry against
her under Rule 14 of the DOPGDS 9ConductA & Employment,.)
Rules 261 on the basis of the Articles of Charges and
Sta£ement af Imputation of Misconductior Misbehaviour étc
enclosed thereto as Annexure I & II photocopies of which are

enclosed herewith as Annexures A & B . Documents by which

and witnesses by whom the articles of charges are proposed

to be sustained were also sent therewith as Annexure III &

IV respectively photocopies of which are enclosed herewith

as Annexure (U & D respectively.

In the aforsaid memo dt 25.2.63 Smt. Lilabati Das,
GDSEPM, Salchapra BO (now under put off duty ) was directed
to submit within 16 (ten) days of receipt of the said hemo
dt 25.2.43 or inspection of listed ddcuments a written
statement of her defence wherein she should specificaliy

admit or deny each article of charges. .

ANNEXURE— 5 @K""i

&8,
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In her written statement of defence dt 21.4.63 Smt
Lilabati das, GDSBPM,Salchapra BO (now under put off duty)
demnied the charges brought against her. A photocopy of the

said defence dt 21.4.483 is encleosed herewith as Annexure E.

It was, therefore, decided to hold an inquiry
against her,; as per rule cited above and éccordingly Sri R K

Das ,IPOs, Patherkandi Sub-Divn, Patherkandi was appointed

as Inquiring Authority to enquire info~the charges framed

against said Lilabati Das, GDSEPM, Salchapra BO(now under

put off duty)under this office memo of even No dt 6.5.43.

8ri D Khanikar, IPDS, Haflong was appointed to present the

case on behalf of the Disciplinary Authority in support of
the érticles aof charges. However as the rail link between
Haflong % Cachar/hailakandi Dist. got disrupted and remained
out of order for some time Sri T.Choudhury, IP0Os, Karimganj
was appointed as Presenting Officer in place of 8ri D
Khanikar, IP0Os, Haflong under this office memo of even no.

dated 21.7.63.

On completion of enquiry, the appointed 10
submitted.. his indiry report under his letter No.IO/ING/1
dated 9.16.64 a copy of which is enclosed herewith as
Annexure—E. In the said report the 10 completed the séﬁe

with his findings as follows:

"In view of the above said findings after enquiry,

the undersigned after threadbare discussioﬁ of the relevant

charges and the defence with relevant witnesses & records I

am of the opinion that article of charges I to V is praoved

against SMt. Lilabati Das beyond doubt."”
14 '
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A photocopy of the aforesaid ihduiry report was
sent to said Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSEPM, EO (now under put
off duty) with this office letter of even no dated 14.1@.%4
to submit her representation/submission against the 10°'s
report, if any within 15 (fifteen) days of- receipt of the
same which was received by Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM,

Salchapara BO (now under put off duty) on 19.18.4¢4.

Since no representation was received from said
Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSEPM, Salcﬁapara BQ (now under put off
duty), she was reminded on 4.11.84 for submission of the
came within 18 (ten) days of receipt of the remindef. Though
the zbove letter dated 4.11.§4 was received by Smt. {Lilabati
Das, GDSBPM, Salchapara BO (now under put off duty) .on
13.11.84 vyet no representation or submission was received
tho 2 1{2.64 and as such she was again reminded under even
no dated 2.12.64 wheréin she was again given another 1#@(ten)
days time for submission of hef representation/submission
failling which the case would be decided eﬁ—parte which was
recieved by her on 6.12.84. In her application dated

21.12.¢4 Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBEPM, Salchapara B0 (now under

‘put off duty) prayed to allow her anothenr lﬁ(ten).days time

for submission of her representation etc. since she could
not submit the same due to her illness. Her prayer was

granted under this office letter of even no.3.1.605.

Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSBPM, Salchapara EOD (now

-~ under put off duty) however, submitted her representation

under her letter dated 18.1.65 a photocopy of which is

enclosed herewith as aAnnexure—G5.

15
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In her above representation date 18.#1.45 she
admited that Govt. money was spent by herself personal
ﬁurpoaes, which was in violatinn~§f .the rules of the
Department, as mentioned in the articles of charges {vide

Annexure A) framed against her.

I have gone through the articles of charges framéd
aéainst Smt. Lilabati Das, GDQHPM,'Salchapara RO (Qom under
put mff'duty) along with all the listed dpcuments, report of
the 10 and the final representation of said Smt. Lilabati
Das, GDSBFM, Salchapara BO (now under put off duty) very
carefully and come to the conclusion that there is 1o scope
to disagree with the findings of the I0 communicated in his
report dated 9., 18.64. Smt. lLLilabati Das, GDSEFPM, Salchaparsa
ED (now under put off duty) also in her final rgpresentation
on the I0's report admitted that Govt. money had been spént
by herself for her personal purposés due to illness of her
fam%ly members. Such submission of charges by the charges GD
Sevak in her final representation dated 18.1.65 is
considered to be more than sufficient to prove that ailA the
charges brought against hef under this office memo of even
no dated 25.2.83 stands proved without any shadow of doubt.

The following orders are therefore issued:—

ORDER

I, Sri J.E.Barbhuya, Senior Supdt. of Post
Offices, Cachar Division, Silcahr donot find any reason tm
retain Smt. Lilabati Das, GDSEPM, Salchapara BO (nmw' under

put off duty) in service and therefore remaove Smt. Lilabati
16
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Das, BDSBPM, Salchapara B0 (now under put off duty) from GDS

service with effect from the date of issue of this memo.

.k .Barbhuya
Senior Supdt. of Post Offices
Cachar Division, Silchar-7814401

Copy to:

1. Gmt. Lilabati Das, ex BDSEPM, Salchapara B0 PO & Vill.-~
Salchapara via Kalinagar Dist. Hailakandi.

2. The Postmaster, Hailakandi HO fdr information and

- necessary action.

3. The GM (PA & F), Kolkata (through Postmaster,
Hailakandi HO)

4. The IPOs, Silchar West Sub-Divn, Silchar

%, P/F of the GD Sevak (Estt. Br).

b. Main Fraud File (F1-6/81-62)

7. Vig file

8.

The ASP (HA) (Punishment File)

9141, Bpare.

Senior Supdt. of Post Offices
Cachar Division, Silchar-781&41

17
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ANNEXURE-6

Date:2.3.265433
To
The Director Postal Services
Meghdoot EBhawan, Guwahati-1.

Sub:— Appeal againét the order issued vide memo no.Fl-6/d1-
42/DA dated 24.1.45. '

8ir,

With due deferenée and profound submission I beg
to lay the following few lines for your kind consideration
and necessary action thereof.

That, while working as Gramin Dak Sebak BPM at
Salchapara BO, the Senior Superintendent of Post offices
Kachar Division Silchar issued an’ order dated 19.11.41
placing me under put of duty w.e.f. 13.11.41 invoking rule
12 of the GDS (Conduct and Employment Rules 2661). The
aforesaid order dated 19.11.41 was issued pursuant to an
order dated 13.11.#1 issued by the SDIED ‘s Silchar West Sub-
Division. After the issuance of the aforesaid order dated
19.11.%1 1 continued to remain under put of duty.

That after =& lapse of around & vyears the S8PO

Cachar Division Silchar issued memorandum of charges dated
o5 o @7 enclosing 9 articles of charges in respect of
certain amounts stated to be not credited in the B0 accounts
and same stated to be in violation of the Rule-11 of the
Rules for Eranch Offices and Rule 21 of DOP GDS (Conduct and
Employment Rules 26631). In the article of charges allegation
have also been made regarding violation of Rule 131(3), Rule
144 read with Rule 143 of the Rules of EBranch Offices in
respect of crediting the amounts in dispute . In the said
memorandum of charges, list of documents including inventory

cash and stamp balance register, my written statement dated .

13.11.%1, connected pass books, SE journals, RD journal and
BO account books from 1.4.61 to 13.11.81 were also included.
In support of the said charges a list of 8 witnesses as
Annexure—4 was included. By the said memorandum of charges I
was allowed 16 days time to file representation within 1%
days. i

In response to the said memorandum of charges
dated 25.2.83 while controverting the charges dated 25.2.63
while controverting the charge for shortage of Rs.7827.25, 1
highlighted the fact of recovery from me amounting to
Rs. 2@, 528.25% without any notice and reason. Apart from that
I controverted also the article of charges to be as per
dictation of the visiting IPOs for which no scope was
provided to me to place my say in the matter. However the
authority concerned without considering my representation
took decision to proceed with the aforesaid” disciplinary
proceeding. The entire proceeding concluded only on the
basis of the statement made by one 8ri P.E.Roy, Inspector of
posts, Silchar and one Sri P.K.Dey, Inspector of Posts,
gilchar West Sub-Division. The enquiry officer did not
discuss anything on the merit of the case and relied solely

18
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!

on the inspection reports which were never: been produced. in
the proceeding. B

Finally after conclusion of the proceeding and
after submission of the enquiry report, the disciplinary
authority without discussing any material on facts passed
the order dated 24.1.45 removing me from my service.

That in my representation dated 18.1.#5 I made =&
prayer before the disciplinary authority to reconsider the
matter taking into consideration the witnesses and the
materials on record but same was not done and the said
authority removed me from my service. ‘

That Sir, presently due to the issuance of the
removal order it has become impossible for me to service and
under these compelling circumstances I am submitting this
appeal praying for reconsideration of the matter and to
exonerate me from the charges. I hope and trust that your

‘hornour would be graciously be pleased to consider my case

very sympathetically and to pass an order reinstating me in
my service.

Thanking youy

Sincerely yours

Sd/—
l.Lilavati Das

19



— 33—

Annexure—7

a\

Date:34.1.66 .

TO, :
The Director Postal Services
Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati-1.

Sub:—- Reminder to my Appeal against the order issued vide
memo no.Fl-6/81-@2/DA dated 24.1.43.

8ir,

With due deference and profound submission I beg
to lay the following few lines for your kind consideration
and necessary action thereof. : !

That, against the order of removal dated 24.41.00
passed by the Disciplinary Authority, I preferred the
statutory appeal before your honour long ago but as on date

1 have not been favoured with any result. As such I . request

your honour to do the needful in matter to save me from the
distress. At present I am leaving hand to mouth and in the
event of confirming the order of removal I would have no
option than to commit suicide and 1 have already made up my
mind for that. -

1 hope that your honour may be pleased to allow my
appeal.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

Sd-/  Lilabaly  Des

’ J@;‘Q@ﬁ
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